

- **Kingiella* [n.n. pro *Kingia* Malloch 1921] (Malloch MS.) Curran 1934, Famm. Genn. N. Amer. Dipt., 391.—Dipt.
- **Klionophyllum* Chi 1931, Palaeont. sinica, (B) 12 (5), 39.—Coel.
- **Klugea* Filipijev 1927, for " Filipijev " read " Filipjev "
- **Koalemasurus* Haughton 1929, should read " *Koalemasaurus* "
- **Kodonophyllum* Wedekind 1927, Sverig. geol. Undersök., (Ca) 19, 34, 35.—Coel.
- **Konokarcha* (pro *-reha* Matsumura 1928) Gaede 1932, in Seitz, Gross-Schmett. Erde, Suppl., 2, 96.—Lep.
- **Konokarecha* (pro *-eha* Matsumura 1928) Bryk 1934, Lep. Cat., 62, 58.—Lep.
- **Korotniewikytodermogammarus* Dybowski 1926, Bull. internat. Acad. Cracovie, (B) 1926, 61.—Crust.
- **Kreterostephanus* Buckman 1927, Type Ammonites, 7, pt. 67.—Moll.
- **Kribicallis* Kieffer 1921, the entry should read " Kieffer 1921 (June), Ann. Soc. sci. Bruxelles, 40, C.R., 271; 1921 (Dec.), Ann. Soc. ent. France, 90, 30.—Dipt."
- **Kribiocharis* Kieffer 1921, the entry should read " Kieffer 1921 (June), Ann. Soc. sci. Bruxelles, 40, C.R., 271; 1921 (Dec.), Ann. Soc. ent. France, 90, 29.—Dipt."
- **Kribiocosmus* Kieffer 1921, the entry should read " Kieffer 1921 (June), Ann. Soc. sci. Bruxelles, 40, C.R., 271; 1921 (Dec.), Ann. Soc. ent. France, 90, 28.—Dipt."
- **Kribiocryptus* Kieffer 1921, the entry should read " Kieffer 1921 (June), Ann. Soc. sci. Bruxelles, 40, C.R., 270; 1921 (Dec.), Ann. Soc. ent. France, 90, 38.—Dipt."
- **Kribiodorum* Kieffer 1921, the entry should read " Kieffer 1921 (June), Ann. Soc. sci. Bruxelles, 40, C.R., 270; 1921 (Dec.), Ann. Soc. ent. France, 90, 46.—Dipt."
- **Kribiodosis* Kieffer 1921, the entry should read " Kieffer 1921 (June), Ann. Soc. sci. Bruxelles, 40, C.R., 270; 1921 (Dec.), Ann. Soc. ent. France, 90, 28.—Dipt."
- **Kribiodoxa* Kieffer 1921, the entry should read " Kieffer 1921 (June), Ann. Soc. sci. Bruxelles, 40, C.R., 272; 1921 (July), Philipp. J. Sci., 18, 587; 1921 (Dec.), Ann. Soc. ent. France, 90, 30.—Dipt."
- **Kribiomimus* Kieffer 1921, the entry should read " Kieffer 1921 (June), Ann. Soc. sci. Bruxelles, 40, C.R., 271; 1921 (Dec.), Ann. Soc. ent. France, 90, 29.—Dipt."
- **Kribiomyia* Kieffer 1921, the entry should read " Kieffer 1921 (June), Ann. Soc. sci. Bruxelles, 40, C.R., 271; 1921 (Dec.), Ann. Soc. ent. France, 90, 29.—Dipt."
- **Kribionympha* Kieffer 1921, the entry should read " Kieffer 1921 (June), Ann. Soc. sci. Bruxelles, 40, C.R., 271; 1921 (Dec.), Ann. Soc. ent. France, 90, 29.—Dipt."
- **Kribiophilus* Kieffer 1921, the entry should read " Kieffer 1921 (June), Ann. Soc. sci. Bruxelles, 40, C.R., 98; 1921 (Dec.), Ann. Soc. ent. France, 90, 30.—Dipt."
- **Kribiothaua* Kieffer 1921, the entry should read " Kieffer 1921 (June), Ann. Soc. sci. Bruxelles, 40, C.R., 270; 1921 (Dec.), Ann. Soc. ent. France, 90, 27.—Dipt."
- **Kribioxenus* Kieffer 1921, the entry should read " Kieffer 1921 (June), Ann. Soc. sci. Bruxelles, 40, C.R., 271; 1921 (Dec.), Ann. Soc. ent. France, 90, 29.—Dipt."
- **Kryptophanaron* Silvester & Fowler 1927, Proc. Acad. nat. Sci. Philad., 78, 1926, 246.—Pisces.
- **Kuzniewiczinogammarus* Dybowski 1926, Bull. internat. Acad. Cracovie, (B) 1926, 40.—Crust.
- **Kyrbinia* (err. pro *Kirbyn-* Navás 1910) Navás 1912, Gen. Insect., 136, 14.—Neur.

L.

- **Labechiella* Yabe & Sugiyama 1930, Sci. Rep. Tôhoku Univ., (2) Geol., 14 (1), 54.—Coel.
- **Labodus* Davis 1883, Trans. R. Soc. Dublin, (2) 1, 464.—Pisces.
- **Laccometopa* Duda 1930, the reference should read " Folia zool. hydrobiol., 2, 69, 72 "
- **Lacconectes* (pro *-tus* Motschoulsky 1855) Zimmermann 1928, Wien. ent. Ztg., 44, 175.—Col.
- **Laccoprimitia* Ulrich & Bassler 1923, Maryland geol. Surv., Silurian, 298, 505.—Crust.
- **Lachlathetes* (n.n. pro *Symmalthetes* McLachlan 1867) Navás 1926, Bol. Soc. ent. España, 9, 155.—Neur.
- **Lachnus* Burmeister 1835, for " 92 " read " 91 "
- **Lacrusticola* (err. pro *Lacustri-* Myers 1924) Ahl 1928, Zool. Anz., 89, 113.—Pisces.
- **Ladogia* Nalivkin 1935, in Hecker, Trav. Inst. paléozool. Acad. Sci. U.R.S.S., 4, 225 [n.n.].—Brach.
- **Laevicamera* Grabau 1935?, Palaeont. sinica, (B) 9, 4.—Brach.
- **Laevicarinus* Lörenthey & Beurlen 1930, the date is 1929.
- **Laevichinogammarus* Dybowski 1926, Bull. internat. Acad. Cracovie, (B) 1926, 27.—Crust.
- **Laeviranina* Lörenthey & Beurlen 1930, the date is 1929.
- **Lagaria* Walker 1854, add " (See *Rezia* Kirby 1892) "
- **Lagenopsis* Gregorio 1930, Ann. Géol. Paléont., Palermo, 52, 48.—Prot.
- **Lagomeryx* Roger 1904, Ber. Naturw. Ver. Augsburg, 36, 18.—Mamm.

- Laingiella Corbett 1926, for "284" read "283"
- *Laiyanga Grabau 1923, Bull. geol. Surv. China, No. 5, 169 (as *Layangia* p. 170); Ping 1928, Palaeont. sinica, (B) 13 (1), 9.—Orth.
- *Lakshaphagus Madhihassan 1921, Arch. Protistenk., 73, 170.—Hym.
- Lambia Hendel 1914, the entry should read "Hendel 1914 (Apr.), Gen. Insect., 157, 14, 156; 1914 (June), Abh. zool.-bot. Ges. Wien, 8 (1), 7.—Dipt."
- *Lamna (pro *Laverna* Curtis 1839) Chambers 1878, Bull. U.S. geol. Surv., No. 3, 141.—Lep.
- *Lamontia Kaye 1923, Proc. zool. Soc. London, 1922, 997.—Lep.
- *Lamprocleus Bonaparte 1853, C.R. Acad. Sci. Paris, 37, 830.—Aves.
- *Lamproleurus Arnold 1935, Ann. Transvaal Mus., 15, 425.—Hym.
- Lamproptera Germar 1833, add "(See *Biturritia* Goding 1930)"
- Lamsilis Schalie 1934, is out of order on p. 863 line 5.
- Lanerannis Wehrli 1935, should read "Larerannis"
- Laothoës Boeck 1871, add "(nec *Laothoe* Fabricius 1807 see *Thoelaos* Della Valle 1893)"
- *Laponicobombus (teste Pérez 1927, Anal. Inst. nac. 2a. Ensenanza Valencia, 15, art. 66, —).—Hym.
- *Larinioides Caporiacco 1934, Boll. Mus. zool. Anat. comp. Torino, 44, 132.—Arachn.
- *Lasiomma Stein 1916, Arch. Naturgesch., 81, 110, 1915, 13.—Dipt.
- Lasioxiria Hendel 1914, the entry should read "Hendel 1914 (Apr.), Gen. Insect., 157, 12, 37; 1914 (June), Abh. zool.-bot. Ges. Wien, 8 (1), 5.—Dipt."
- *Latulus (pro *Latal-* DeLong & Slesman 1929) DeLong 1935, Ann. ent. Soc. Amer., 28, 155.—Hem.
- *Lauxaniella Malloch 1924, Proc. U.S. nat. Mus., 65, art. 12, 8, 9.—Dipt.
- *Lauxanostegana Malloch 1933, Dipt. Patag. & S. Chile, 6, 354.—Dipt.
- *Lawrenciola Roewer 1935, Veröff. Dtsch. Kol.- u. Uebersee Mus. Bremen, 1, 65.—Arachn.
- *Layangia see *Laiyanga*.
- Leanium Bouché 1833, delete "Bouché 1833, Naturg. schaedl. Garten-ins., 49"
- Lecontella Wolcott 1918, for "Wolcott" read "Wolcott & Chapin"
- *Leiomyia (pro *Lejomya* Rondani 1856) Edwards 1913, Trans. ent. Soc. London, 1913, 336.—Dipt.
- *Leonymphon (pro *Leio-* Moebius 1902) Loman 1929, Bull. Soc. Sci. nat. Maroc, 9, 71.—Pantopoda.
- *Leperesinus (pro *Leperis-* Reitter 1913) Marcu 1930, Zool. Anz., 92, 238.—Col.
- *Lepidixodes Schulze 1935, Z. Morph. Oekol. Tiere, 30, 39.—Arachn.
- Lepidothyris Cope 1892, for "1" read "7"
- *Leptinogaster Pelseneer 1929, Ann. Soc. zool. malac. Belgique, 59, 1928, 37.—Crust.
- *Leptocaris (err. pro *Mesopodopsis* Czerniavsky 1882) Aurivillius 1898, Bih. svenska VetenskAkad. Handl., 24, Afd. 4, no. 4, 33.—Crust. (Mysid.).
- Leptocaris Scott 1899, is "Crust. (Copep.)"
- *Leptocerochinogammarus Dybowski 1926, Bull. internat. Acad. Cracovie, (B) 1926, 33.—Crust.
- *Leptochironomus Pagast 1931, Folia zool. hydrobiol., 3, 210.—Dipt.
- *Leptoclaethria Topsent 1928, Rés. Camp. sci. Monaco, 74, 298.—Spong.
- Leptocoris Hahn 1833, add "(nec *Lepicorixa* Berthold 1827 see *Serinetha* Spinola 1837)"
- Leptocubanus insert "Attems" before "(teste"
- *Leptoglena Grassé & de Boissezon 1929, Bull. Soc. zool. France, 54, 191.—Prot.
- *Leptologia Prout 1901, Ent. Rec., 13, 183.—Lep.
- Leptopelia Heine 1890, for "Bonaparte 1855" read "Bonaparte 1854"
- Leptorhynchus Du Bus 1835, add "(See *Timeta* Gistel 1848)"
- Leptosomus Schoenherr 1823, add "(See *Rhadinomus* Schoenherr 1840)"
- *Lerene (? err. pro *Zer-* Huebner 1819) De Haan 1832, in Lyonet, Mém. Mus. Hist. nat. Paris, 19, 455.—Lep.
- *Lernaenicus (err. pro *Lerneae-* Lesueur 1824) Wilson 1932, Bull. U.S. nat. Mus., No. 158, 480.—Crust.
- Lestomina May 1933, should read "Lestomima"
- Leucasps Targioni-Tozzetti 1868, the date is 1869, and for "754" read "734"
- *Leucoderia Aurivillius 1895, Ent. Tidskr., 16, 256.—Lep.
- Leucodiaspis Signoret 1869, for "Targioni 1868" read "Targioni 1869"
- Leucogeorgia Verhoeff 1930, the second reference is "Verhoeff 1930, in Bronn, Tierreich, 5, Heft 2 (2), 1644"
- *Leucophtalmoechinogammarus Dybowski 1926, Bull. internat. Acad. Cracovie, (B) 1926, 32.—Crust.
- *Leucopolemus (? err. pro *Lyc-* Pic 1921) Pic 1929, Mélanges exot.-ent., No. 53, 5.—Col.
- *Leucorhina (err. pro *-rhinia* Britteneger 1850) Brauer 1868, Verh. zool.-bot. Ges. Wien, 18, Abh., 368.—Odon.

- Leucorhinia* Brauer 1868, delete "368"
- **Leuculodes* Dyar [1903], Bull. U.S. nat. Mus., No. 62, 1902, 528.—Lep.
- **Leurolestes* (n.n. pro *Wattenwyliella* Rehn & Hebard 1914) Rehn & Hebard 1914, Proc. Acad. nat. Sci. Philad., 1914, 379.—Orth.
- Levisella* Ulrich 1930, in Ulrich & Resser, Bull. publ. Mus. Milwaukee, 12, 17 (note).—Trilobita.
- **Liancalus* Loew 1857, Progr. Realsch. Meseritz (N. Beitr. Kennt. Dipt., 5), 22.—Dipt.
- Liassogomphus* Cowley 1934, should read "*Liassogomphus*"
- **Libnetis* (pro *-tus* Waterhouse 1878) Kleine 1930, Stettin. ent. Ztg., 91, 102.—Col.
- **Libyopacha* Closs 1920, Int. ent. Z., 14, 57.—Lep.
- Lichütes* Fritsch & Bayer 1905, should read "*Lichiütes*"
- Ligonodina* Ulrich & Bassler 1926, for "13" read "12"
- Limatogaster* Apfelbeck 1899, the first reference is "Apfelbeck 1898, Glasnik zem. Muz. Bosni i Hercegovini, 10, 279"
- **Limbina* (err. pro *Ci-* Walker 1865) Gaede 1930, in Seitz, Gross-Schmett. Erde, 10, 608.—Lep.
- Lindonopsis* Martynov 1928, delete whole entry.
- Liocranium* Ogilby 1904, add "(nec *Liocranium* Koch 1866 see *Abcichthys* Whitley 1927)"
- **Liodesmometopa* Duda 1935, Natuurh. Maandbl., 24, 24.—Dipt.
- **Liogaster* (pro *Lejo-* Rondani 1857) Sack 1928, in Lindner, Flieg. palaeart. Reg., 31, 33.—Dipt.
- Liohippulates* Duda 1930, the first reference is "Duda 1929, Konowia, 8, 165, 169"
- **Liomochaeta* Duda 1934, Arb. morph. taxon. Ent. Berlin, 1, 42.—Dipt.
- **Lioscinis* Duda 1933, in Lindner, Flieg. palaeart. Reg., 61, 149.—Dipt.
- **Liota* (pro *Lejota* Rondani 1857) Sack 1928, in Lindner, Flieg. palaeart. Reg., 31, 38.—Dipt.
- **Liponema* Hertwig 1888, Rep. Voy. Challenger Exped., Zool., 26, pt. 73, Suppl., 149.—Coel.
- **Liriomicroneurum* (pro *Liomi-* Enderlein 1911) Duda 1933, in Lindner, Flieg. palaeart. Reg., 61, 97.—Dipt.
- **Lissodinium* Matzenauer 1933, Bot. Arch., Leipzig, 35, 482.—Prot.
- **Lissogaster* Bengtsson 1926, Ent. Tidsskr., 47, 64.—Hym.
- **Listriolobus* (pro *-obolus* Spengel 1912) Fischer 1926, Mitt. zool. Staatsinst. Hamburg, 42, 110.—Verm. (Geph.).
- Lithentomum* Martynov 1926, add "(See *Asienthomum* Martynov 1926)"
- **Lithochela* Burton 1929, Un. S. Africa Fish Mar. Biol. Surv., Rep. No. 7, 9.—Spong.
- **Lithomastix* (pro *Lito-* Thomson 1876) Schultz 1928, Int. ent. Z., 21, 368.—Hym.
- **Lithomonas* Lepsi 1926, Publ. Mus. Judet. Hunedoara, 24, 32-49.—Prot.
- Lithophysema* Stewart 1926, the date is (1927).
- **Lithoscirtus* see *Litoscirtus*.
- **Lithotanytarsus* Thienemann 1934, Z. Morph. Oekol. Tiere, 28, 495.—Dipt.
- Litoscirtus* Bruner 1927, add "(as *Lithoscirtus* p. 273 (1908))"
- **Liurus* Cope 1862, in Slack, Handbook Mus. Acad. nat. Sci. Philad., 32.—Rept.
- **Lividoechinogammarus* Dybowski 1926, Bull. internat. Acad. Cracovie, (B) 1926, 28.—Crust.
- **Lobera* (pro *Lope-* Walker 1855) Spitz 1930, Ent. Rdsch., 47, 41.—Lep.
- Lobostoma* Amyot & Serville 1843, add "(See *Prolobodes* Amyot & Serville 1843)"
- Lörentheya* Lörenthey & Beurlen 1930, the date is 1929.
- **Lonchiphora* Ijima 1927, Siboga Exped., Monogr. 6, 130, 162.—Spong.
- Lonchodina* Bassler 1925, the second reference is "Ulrich & Bassler 1926, Proc. U.S. nat. Mus., 68, art. 12, 30"
- **Longicornoechinogammarus* Dybowski 1926, Bull. internat. Acad. Cracovie, (B) 1926, 38.—Crust.
- **Lophialetes* Matthew & Granger 1925, Amer. Mus. Novit., No. 199, 5.—Mamm.
- **Lophiostroma* Nicholson 1891, Monogr. British Stromatop., Part 3, 160 (note).—Coel.
- Lophoplatystoma* Hendel 1914, the entry should read "Hendel 1914 (Apr.). Gen. Insect., 157, 20, 159; 1914 (June), Abh. zool.-bot. Ges. Wien, 8 (1), 13.—Dipt."
- **Lophoprosopus* Mehl 1915, J. Geol., 23, 164.—Rept.
- Lophyrus* Vieillot 1816, add "(See *Ptilophyrus* Swainson 1836)"
- **Lossida* Roewer 1935, Veröff. Dtsch. Kol.- u. Uebersee Mus. Bremen, 1, 154.—Arachn.
- **Lossidacola* Roewer 1935, Veröff. Dtsch. Kol.- u. Uebersee Mus. Bremen, 1, 155.—Arachn.
- Louisproutia* see *Luisproutia*.
- Lousproutia* see *Luisproutia*.
- **Loveninuskytodermogammarus* Dybowski 1926, Bull. internat. Acad. Cracovie, (B) 1926, 69.—Crust.

- Loxoceromyia** Hendel 1914, the entry should read "Hendel 1914 (Apr.), Gen. Insect., 157, 16, 79; 1914 (June), Abh. zool.-bot. Ges. Wien, 8 (1), 9.—Dipt."
- Loxoneuroides** Hendel 1914, the entry should read "Hendel 1914 (Apr.), Gen. Insect., 157, 15, 80; 1914 (June), Abh. zool.-bot. Ges. Wien, 8 (1), 8.—Dipt."
- ***Lucernariopsis** Uchida 1929, Japan. J. Zool., 2, 152, 154.—Coel.
- Luisproutia** Wehrli 1932, add " (also as *Louisproutia* and as *Lousproutia* p. 226, fig. 1) "
- Lundstroemia** Kieffer 1922, the entry should read "Kieffer 1921 (June), Ann. Soc. sci. Bruxelles, 40, C.R., 276; 1921 (Dec.), Ann. Soc. ent. France, 90, 36.—Dipt."
- ***Luthodes** (pro *-thodes* Druce 1895) Ribbe 1926, Ent. Mitt., 15, 91.—Lep.
- ***Lycastriirhyncha** (pro *-irhyncha* Bigot 1859) Curran 1934, Famm. Genn. N. Amer. Dipt., 264.—Dipt.
- ***Lymnobelus** Agassiz 1867, Journey in Brazil, 237.—Pisces.
- ***Lyroptera** Ploetz 1881, Ent. Ztg., Stettin, 42, 500 [n.n.].—Lep.
- Lysapus** Hoffmann 1878, the reference is "Cope 1866, J. Acad. nat. Sci. Philad., (2) 6, 89"
- ***Lysicolletes** Rayment 1935, A Cluster of Bees, 208.—Hym.
- ***Lysopsus** (err. pro *Lysap-* Cope 1862) Cope 1866, J. Acad. nat. Sci. Philad., (2) 6, 91.—Amph.

M.

- ***Maackiechinogammarus** Dybowski 1926, Bull. internat. Acad. Cracovie, (B) 1926, 37.—Crust.
- ***Maceratites** Buckman 1928, Type Ammonites, 7, pt. 68.—Moll.
- ***Machaeroprotopus** Mehl 1916, Bull. Univ. Oklahoma, (N.S.) No. 103 (Univ. Ser. Stud. No. 5), 5-24; 1922, J. Geol., 30, 144.—Rept.
- ***Macrobiotus** Schultze 1833, in Froriep, Not. Nat.-Heilk., 38, 151.—Arachn.
- Macrobiotus** Schultze 1834, the entry should read " (pro *-ticus* Schultze 1833) Schultze 1834, Isis (Oken), 27, 151.—Arachn."
- ***Macroceratium** Boehm 1931, Bull. Bishop Mus., No. 87, 35.—Prot.
- ***Macrochaetum** (emend. pro *-chetum* Rondani 1856) Corti 1909, Bull. Soc. ent. ital., 40, 128.—Dipt.
- ***Macrochoetum** (pro *-chetum* Rondani 1856) Bezzi 1895, Bull. Soc. ent. ital., 27, 71.—Dipt.
- ***Macrocythere** Sars 1926, Crust. Norway, 240.—Crust.
- ***Macropetalolepis** (Steinla MS.) Geinitz 1868, Denkschr. Ges. Nat.- u. Heilk. Dresden, (50. Feier), explan. pl. 2, fig. 17.—Pisces.
- ***Makrocylinthus** (pro *Makroky-* Stebbing 1912) Fage 1929, Rés. Camp. sci. Monaco, 77, 35.—Crust.
- ***Manajunkia** (err. pro *-yunkia* Leidy 1858) Annenkova 1928, Annu. zool. Acad. Sci. U.R.S.S., 30, 14, 18.—Verm. (Polych.)
- ***Mandaria** Roewer 1935, Veröff. Dtsch. Kol.- u. Uebersee Mus. Bremen, 1, 58.—Arachn.
- Manitherionyssus** insert "Vitzthum" before " (teste "
- ***Margaretia** Walcott 1931, Smithsonian misc. Coll., 85, no. 3, 2.—? Coel.
- Marginella** Renier [1804], the date is 1807.
- ***Marria** Ruedemann 1931, Proc. U.S. nat. Mus., 79, art. 27, 4.—Crust.
- ***Marsipoea** Plath 1927, Biol. Bull. Woods Hole, 52, 401.—Hym.
- ***Marsipograptus** Ulrich & Ruedemann 1931, Bull. geol. Soc. Amer., 42, 599.—Coel.
- ***Marsipoea** (emend. pro *-sipoea* Plath 1927) Plath 1934, Bumblebees and their Ways, 126.—Hym.
- ***Marua** Roewer 1935, Veröff. Dtsch. Kol.- u. Uebersee Mus. Bremen, 1, 104.—Arachn.
- Mastacembelus** Gronovius 1763, the second reference is "Scopoli 1777, Introd. Hist. Nat., 458"
- ***Mastigobolbina** Ulrich & Bassler 1923, Maryland geol. Surv., Silurian, 307, 595.—Crust.
- ***Mattesia** Naville 1930, Z. Zellforsch., 11 (2), 378.—Prot.
- ***Mattschinus** Collignon & Lambert 1928, Bull. Soc. géol. France, 28, 269.—Echin.
- ***Mauryella** Ulrich & Bassler 1923, Maryland geol. Surv., Silurian, 316.—Crust.
- ***Mecistocerus** (emend. pro *Mechi-* Fauvel 1863) Gemminger & Harold 1871, Cat. Col., 8, 2552.—Col.
- ***Mecutina** Roewer 1935, Veröff. Dtsch. Kol.- u. Uebersee Mus. Bremen, 1, 21.—Arachn.
- ***Megachaetum** (pro *-chetum* Rondani 1856) Duda 1932, in Lindner, Flieg. palaeart. Reg., 61, 22.—Dipt.
- Megaedoem** Karsch 1895, should read "Megaedoeum"
- Megalestes** Salvadori 1875, add " (See *Plesiodryas* Mathews 1920) "
- ***Megalodictyon** Oppliger 1926, Abh. schweiz. pal. Ges., 46, 35.—Spong.